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List of Certified and Acclaimed Candidates 

with contact information 

 

Notice is hereby given to the Municipal Electors of the 
Township of Douro-Dummer 

That during the period commencing on May 1, 2018 and completed on Nomination Day, 

July 27, 2018, the following persons filed all necessary papers, declarations and fees 

and as Clerk, I am satisfied that such persons are qualified and that their Nominations 

satisfy the requirements of the Municipal Elections Act, 1996. I have, therefore, certified 

such candidates for the office, which follows their respective name: 

Mayor 

J. Murray Jones dumnews@nexicom.net 
705-652-6325 

Acclaimed 

 
Deputy Mayor 

George Giarratana ggiarrat@gmail.com 
705-768-0374 

Karl Moher kmoher@nexicom.net 
705-652-8333 

 

Councillor At Large 

Marc Trudeau marc.trudeau@rocketmail.com 
705-933-6272 

Thomas G. Watt tom.watt@nexicom.net 
705-652-5083 

 

Councillor – Ward 1 (Douro Ward) 

Ray Johnston rjsons@nexicom.net 
705-652-6169 

Heather Watson heather@voteheatherwatson.ca 
705-930-8037 

 

Councillor – Ward 2 (Dummer Ward) 

Shelagh Landsmann shelagh@bell.net 
705-877-2884 

Acclaimed 
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The following were also certified by the appropriate Election Official: 

English Language Public School Board Trustee 

Julie Chatten juliechatten@live.ca 

Angela Lloyd alloyd671@gmail.com 
705-939-6967 

 

English Language Separate School Board Trustee 

Emmanuel Pinto ejlpinto@gmail.com 
705-977-0430 

Acclaimed 

 

French Language Public School Board Trustee 

Sylvie Landry votesylvie@gmail.com  
905-837-0663 

Anna-Karyna Ruszkowski anna-karyna@revonsengrand.ca 
416-690-2246 

 

French Language Separate School Board Trustee 

Roger Brideau ouitalk@bellnet.ca 
905-668-1732 

Andre Linsky andrelinsk@gmail.com  

416-578-9477 

Marcellin Kwilu Mondo marcellin.kwilu@yahoo.ca 
289-923-2781 

Balonda Nkongolo balondankongolo@hotmail.com 
289-200-7628 

 

 

Dated this 30th day of July, 2018 

Crystal McMillan, Clerk 

 


